


 

Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager 



14-1004-486/PL#514479 

Westside Pool In*situ Architecture, PLLC- Amendment 1/SMC 

RESOLUTION 
 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO: 

 

 That the City Manager be authorized to sign a First Amendment to Agreement for 

Professional Services by and between the CITY OF EL PASO and IN*SITU 

ARCHITECTURE PLLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, for a project known as 

“WESTSIDE POOL’’ for an amount not to exceed Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty Two and 00/100 Dollars ($77,622.00) thereby extending the contract amount from 

$700,504.00 to $778,126.00 to provide additional services for construction administration; and that 

the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget 

transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this agreement. 

 

ADOPTED THIS _______ DAY OF ___________ 2016. 

 

CITY OF EL PASO: 

 

 

   ____________________________ 

      Oscar Leeser, Mayor 

 

ATTEST:        

  

 

_____________________________       

Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    APPROVED AS TO CONTENT   

 

 

_____________________________   ____________________________ 

Sol M. Cortez      Monica Lombraña, A.A.E., Director 

Assistant City Attorney    Capital Improvement Department 

 
 














